
Role First Name Last Name Email
Registration 

Status Job title Organization Address City State Zip/Post code Phone Number
CBE* 
(Y/N)

Attendee Jim Wood jim.wood@siemens.com Registered EPS Market Lead Siemens 6435 Virginia Manor Road Beltsville MD 20705 7574781607 N
Attendee Nathan Botwright nathan.botwright@noresco.com Registered Regional Sales Manager NORESCO 5555 Glenridge Connector, Suite 375 Atlanta GA 30342 757-469-5705 N
Attendee Andrew Collins ACollins@cmta.com Registered CMTA 4401 Fairfax Drive, Suite 215 Arlington VA 22203 502.780.2383 N
Attendee Alison Shea alison.shea@tensaves.com Registered SVP Business Development The Efficiency Network, TEN 1501 Reedsville Street Pittsburgh PA 20176 4127155943 N
Attendee Liana Tacconelli LTacconelli@cmta.com Registered CMTA 4401 Fairfax Drive, Suite 215 Arlington VA 22203 502.780.2383 N
Attendee Barry Wilhelm barry.wilhelm@se.com Registered Team Leader Schneider Electric 2400 Old Brick Road Glen Allen VA 23060 5407983220 N
Attendee Whit Blake whitley.blake@abm.com Registered Regional Director ABM Building Services 5701 General Washington Drive, Suite J Alexandria VA 22312 8042975758 N
Attendee Paul Blackman paul.blackman@trustedagi.com Registered Managing Principal Trusted Advisory Group 1308 19th St NW WASHINGTON DC 20036 2027097444 Y
Attendee Kate Spirk kspirk@noresco.com Registered Senior Project Developer NORESCO 3029 Sakari Cir Nashville TN 37174 6158292609 N
Attendee Chris Gilbert cgilbert@ameresco.com Registered Sr. Project Development Engineer Ameresco 101 Constitution Ave. NW Washington DC 20001 704-281-1928 N
Attendee Amy Peck amy.peck@engie.com Registered Proposal Manager ENGIE 500 12th Street, Suite 300 Oakland CA 94607 17136361755 N
Attendee Shelley Cohen scohen@ameresco.com Registered Director, Clean Technology Business Development Ameresco 101 Constitution Avenue, NW, Suite 680W Washington DC 20001 2024224488 N
Attendee John Paul Jewell johnpaul.jewell@engie.com Registered Regional Manager, Northeast ENGIE Services U.S. 500 12th St, ste 300 Oakland CA 94607 4156723014 N
Attendee Chad Riggs criggs@cmta.com Registered Partner CMTA 4401 Fairfax Drive, Suite 215 Arlington VA 22203 502.780.2383 N
Attendee Randy Clark randall.clark@tensaves.com Registered EVP, Energy Infrastructure & Sustainability The Efficiency Network (TEN) 1501 Reedsdale Street, Suite 401 Pittsburgh PA 15233 18048524329 N
Attendee Tim Barnish timothy.j.barnish@jci.com Registered Development Engineer Johnson Controls 264 Fernwood Ave Edison NJ 08837 9084180626 N
Attendee Myles Clark myles.clark@cinnovas.com Registered President Cinnovas 1717 K Street NW Suite 900 Washington DC 20006 202-279-1065 Y
Attendee Omar Kuyateh okuyateh@watsonricedc.com Registered Director Watson Rice LLP 4550 Forbes Blvd. Suite 130 Lanham MD 20706 202-697-0773 N
Attendee Matthew Holt matthew.holt@jci.com Registered Account Executive Johnson Controls 1101 Hampton Park Blvd #100 Capitol Heights MD 20743 13022359140 N
Attendee Ryan Thordson ryan.thordson@noresco.com Registered National Manager Project Development NORESCO 981 KELSO CT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23464 845-702-6273 N
Attendee Kristen Lubawski kristen.lubawski@cegsolutions.com Registered Project Manager CEG Solutions LLC 4040 N Fairfax Dr. Suite 700 Arlington VA 22203 571-405-1947 N
Attendee Christina Hamilton christina.hamilton@cegsolutions.com Registered Proposal Manager CEG Solutions LLC 4040 Fairfax Dr, Suite 700 Arlington VA 22203 8643998713 N

Attendee William McAfee wmcafee@sfmscompany.com Registered President/COO
Sustainable Facilities Management 
Services 238 Madison St, N.W. Washington DC 20011 12026791957 Y

Attendee Garrett Raper graper@ameresco.com N
Attendee Dabrielle Goodwin dabrielle@eluvialinc.com Registered President Covington Material & Supply Co. 1255 Union ST NE FL7 Washington DC 20002 9044018438 Y
Attendee Ralph Bazilio rbazilio@baziliocobb.com Registered CEO Bazilio Cobb Associates PC 2001 L Street, NW, Suite 500 Washington DC 20005 202-262-4253 Y
Attendee Adam Burton adam.burton@cegsolutions.com Registered Project Executive CEG Solutions 4040 N Fairfax Dr Suite 700 Arlington VA 22203 703-294-4612 N
Attendee Omar Fox omarfox@5thelementpros.com Registered Owner 5th Element 1627 k street NW Washington dc DC 20002 801 953 8169 Y
Attendee Nicole Whalen nicole@greencompass.co Registered CEO Green Compass LLC 1255 Union St NE Washington DC 20002 2027500988 Y
Attendee Carmen Fells carmen@globalincite.com Registered President Global Incite PO Box 27089 Washington DC 20038 202-810-5633 Y
Attendee Jayanth Kumar jayanth@techflairs.com Registered TECHFLAIRS 804 30th ST SE Washington DC 20019 5512087562 Y
Attendee Sharon Jackson Wilder sharon@indigomidatlantic.com Registered President Indigo Mid-Atlantic 3713 Harrison St., NW Washington DC 20015 2024001204 N
Attendee Joe Lockwood joseph.lockwood@constellation.com Registered Manager, Project Management Constellation 318 E Park Drive Raleigh NC 27605 919-609-4302 N
Attendee Brad Boerger bradley.boerger@engie.com Registered VP ENGIE Services US 7714 Creek Water Lane Houston, Texas TX 77396 8165226237 N
Attendee Tommy Lago tommyl@wlgary.com Registered Estimator W.L. Gary Co. Inc. 4831 Walden Lane Lanham MD 20706 2027230676 N

Organizer Karen Araujo karen.araujo@dc.gov DGS
Organizer Domonique Banks domonique.banks@dc.gov DGS
Attendee Jen Croft jen.croft@dc.gov DGS
Attendee Ricky Capers ricky.capers@dc.gov DSLBD
Attendee Monica McCall-Matey monica.matey@dc.gov DSLBD
Attendee Katina Bolden katina.bolden@dc.gov DSLBD
Attendee Jim Pagliaro Jim.Pagliaro@nv5.com NV5

*

During the pre-proposal conference, there was a request for DGS to specify the companies/attendees who are registered CBEs with DSLBD.  As a courtesy, DGS agreed. DGS reviewed the comments provided during the pre-proposal conference, AND verified those names via the DC DSLBD website. If a company was not marked as a "CBE" 
and the company belives that they are a CBE registered with the District's DSLBD, they are encouraged to check the DSLBD website. DGS only verifies the company name as it was provided during the registration, and does not take responsibility if a vendor failed to provide their official company name. DGS will not make modifications to 
this list.
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